सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार तीसरी मंजिल, पीटीआई बिल्डिंग, 4–संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110001

राष्टीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India 3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 23461600, www.nhidcl.com

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

NHIDCL/Ar. Pradesh/TH-DG /AE/2022-23 2853

DEBARMENT NOTICE

Subject: Debarment of Mr. Hemant Tiple from engagement on NHIDCL/MORT&H projects for 2 Years.

It is brought to notice of all the Divisions/Units of NHIDCL and other agencies of MoRT&H that Mr. Hemant Tiple was appointed as "Senior Quality Cum Materials Engineer" M/s BLOOM JV M/s Jindal Association with M/s Kapil Muni Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd. for the work of Consultancy Services for Authority's Engineer for supervision of "(i) Construction of High Altitude Hill Road from Tedadege to Henkaer from KM 0.000 to KM 28.550 in West Siang District of the state of Arunachal Pradesh on EPC Mode. (ii) Construction of High Altitude Hill Road from KM 0.000 to KM 15.320 in Upper Subansiri District of the state of Arunachal Pradesh on EPC Mode."

2. Mr. Hemant Tiple has left the assignment in the middle of the work citing health issues and has not submitted any valid/justified documents after providing his consent for his availability for the entire duration of the subject project, thereby violating the Clause 4.5.2 of General Conditions of Contract Agreement.

3. Therefore, as per stipulations of the Clause 4.5.2 of the Contract Agreement, Mr. Hemant Tiple is hereby debarred for 2 years (24 months) from engagement on NHIDCL/MORT&H's project of/or to be undertaken by it either directly or indirectly effective from the date of this circular.

4. The brief details of Mr. Hemant Tiple are as under: -

Sr.No	Date of Birth	PAN	INFRACON ID
1	30.07.1981	ACTPT0251D	htiple@yahoo.com

5. Copy of his CV is enclosed herewith.

General Manager (T)

To:

PPS to DG(RD) & SS, MoRTH PS to DGBR, Seema Sadak Bhawan, New Delhi PS to Chairman, NHAI PS to MD, NHIDCL PS to Director (T)/Director (A&F), NHIDCL All ED (T/P),GM (T/P), DGM (T/P), NHIDCL IT Division: to host it on NHIDCL website. INFRACON (IT Cell) - with a request to block CV of Mr. Hemant Tiple on INFRACON Portal. Consultant - M /s BLOOM JV M/s Jindal Association with M/s Kapil Muni Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd.

ग आज़ादी_{का} अमत महोत्सव



Dated 14.06.2022

Government of India Enterprise